HB 2743-2 (LC 1640) 4/14/17 (EMM/ps)

Requested by Representative HUFFMAN

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2743

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 15, delete "within its jurisdiction" and 2 insert "adjacent to its urban growth boundary".

In line 25, after "airport" insert "with an approved airport master plan".
Delete line 26.

5 In line 27, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".

6 In line 28, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)" and after "uses" insert "that are 7 compatible with aviation uses, as determined by the commission".

8 On page 2, line 9, after "uses" insert "that are compatible with aviation 9 uses".

10